President Larry Hesson called the regular monthly meeting of the Hendricks County
Council to order at 2:00 p.m. on Thursday, October 13, 2011 with the following in attendance:
Myron Anderson, Larry Hesson, Nancy Johnson, Jay Puckett, Dick Thompson, Brad Whicker,
Auditor Cinda Kattau and Financial Administrator Tamela Mitchell. President Larry Hesson led
the assembly in the Pledge of Allegiance.

IN THE MATTER OF THE AGENDA

Nancy Johnson made the motion to approve the amended agenda. Myron Anderson
seconded the motion. Motion passed 6-0.

IN THE MATTER OF THE MINUTES

Jay Puckett made the motion to approve the minutes with the changes discussed. Nancy
Johnson seconded the motion. Motion passed 6-0.

IN THE MATTER OF THE ADOPTION OF THE 2012 SOLID WASTE DISTRICT BUDGET

Myron Anderson made the motion to adopt the 2012 Solid Waste District budget. Nancy
Johnson seconded the motion. Motion passed 6-0.

IN THE MATTER OF THE ADOPTION OF THE 2012 BUDGET AND SALARY
ORDINANCE

Ron Love explained the stipend of $1,000 for full time elected officials and $250 for part
time elected officials listed in the 2012 Salary Ordinance. He stated that there would be an
amended 2011 salary ordinance listing the stipends of $1,000 for full time and $500 for part time
employees. Discussion was held on the stipend for the Veteran’s Officer, Weights and Measures
Inspector and the Coroner. Jay Puckett made the motion to approve the stipend for the Veteran’s
Officer and the Weights & Measures Inspector in 2011 at $500 each and a $1,000 stipend for the
Coroner in 2012. Brad Whicker seconded the motion. Motion passed 6-0. Myron Anderson
made the motion to approve the 2012 Salary Ordinance. Dick Thompson seconded the motion
and the motion passed 6-0. Ms. Kattau provided a list of 2012 budget items that still required
action. Dick Thompson made the motion to approve the items on the list provided. Nancy
Johnson seconded the motion. Motion passed 6-0. Jay Puckett made the motion to adopt the
2012 County budget with the approved changes. Myron Anderson seconded the motion. Motion

passed 6-0.
Nate arrived.

IN THE MATTER OF PUBLIC HEARING- ORDINANCE TO DECREASE EDIT
HOMESTEAD CREDIT

President Hesson began the public hearing by explaining there is currently a .15% income
tax to replace the loss of the inventory tax. He stated that currently the greatest amount of the tax
goes to the Town of Plainfield and Guilford Township. He also stated that the Council is
considering eliminating the Economic Development Income Tax for Homestead Credit and



adopting an Adjusted Gross Income Tax for Property Tax Relief. This would uniformly
distribute the credit to all units. President Hesson stated a vote on this Ordinance would take
place on October 27 at 3:30 p.m.

IN THE MATTER OF THE PUBLIC HEARING- ORDINANCE TO ADOPT AN
ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME TAX FOR PROPERTY TAX RELIEF

President Hesson stated this ordinance to adopt would replace the one being considered for
repeal. Adoption of this ordinance would uniformly distribute the credit to all those with a
homestead exemption. The vote on this ordinance would also take place on October 27 at 3:30
p.m.

IN THE MATTER OF THE RECORDER’S BUDGET

Paul Hardin, County Recorder, expressed his opposition to the wages for employees in his
office coming from the Recorder’s Perpetuation Fund without his request and approval. Mr.
Hardin indicated the attorney for the Recorder’s Association opinion was that the Council
violated the statute by ordering the Auditor to pay wages from the Perpetuation Fund. He said
the statute does not allow the Recorder’s Perpetuation Fund to revert to the General Fund and the
recorder can use the funds to pay for expenses necessary for the perpetuation of county records
without appropriation. He agreed to cooperate and have all wages except the Recorder and
Deputy Recorder salaries budgeted from the Recorder’s Perpetuation Fund. President Hesson
expressed the Council’s regret over the misunderstanding. He stated they would they seek
written approval from Mr. Hardin prior to budgeting wages from the Recorder’s Perpetuation
Fund in the future. Mr. Hardin asked to fill an open position in his office. Mr. Hesson asked that
he speak to Ron to complete the necessary paperwork for the requisition. Myron Anderson made
the motion to approve filling the open position upon the completion of the employee requisition
paperwork. Nancy Johnson seconded the motion. Motion passed 7-0. Mr. Hardin stated he
would be submitting new job descriptions with possible increases for the employees.

IN THE MATTER OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL REDISTRICTING

Myron Anderson asked to have the matter of redistricting moved to the November Council
meeting on November 10"

IN THE MATTER OF SHELTERING WINGS

Maria Larrison, Executive Director, gave an update on the new construction and programs
at the Shelter. She asked the Council to reconsider budgeting the $10,000 Sheltering Wings
received in the past. Ms. Larrison was asked to make her formal request at the next Board of
Commissioners’ meeting on October 25%.



IN THE MATTER OF HUMAN RESOURCES AND PARKS AND RECREATION

Ron Love, Director, asked to fill an employee requisition for a Clerk in Environmental
Health. Nathaniel Woods made the motion to approve the requisition. Brad Whicker seconded
the motion. Motion passed 7-0. Mr. Love asked the Council to reconsider the process of
handling employee requisitions. The Council Members decided they were satisfied with the
current procedure for employee requisitions. Mr. Love questioned the labeling of part time
employees as seasonal employees in the Parks and Recreation Department. Myron Anderson
made the motion to approve renaming the Seasonal line item in the Parks and Recreation
Department to Part Time and to give the $500 stipend to the Part Time employees. Jay Puckett
seconded the motion. Motion passed 7-0.

IN THE MATTER OF SUPERIOR COURT ONE

Judge Robert Freese informed the Council of a criminal case forthcoming that could be of
considerable cost to the County.

IN THE MATTER OF ADDITIONALS

Jay Puckett made the motion to approve items # 1 and # 2 for $5,000 and $5,500. Nathaniel
Woods seconded the motion. Motion passed 7-0. John Ayers, County Engineer, asked for an
additional for a format scanner for large documents. Nancy Johnson made the motion to approve
# 3 for $18,000. Dick Thompson seconded the motion. Motion passed 7-0. Brad Whicker made
the motion to approve items # 4 through # 6 for $1,500, $2,500 and $15,000 respectively. Nancy
Johnson seconded the motion and the motion passed 7-0.

IN THE MATTER OF REDUCTIONS

Jay Puckett made the motion to approve the reductions of items #1 through # 5 for
$600,000, $1,044,608, $17,977, $21,971, and $54,428 respectively. Nathaniel Woods seconded
the motion. Motion passed 7-0.

IN THE MATTER OF REALLOCATIONS

Brad Whicker made the motion to approve the transfer of item # 1 from Part Time
Investigator to Part Time Law Clerks for $6,886, item # 2 from Canvassing Board to Voting
Machine Mechanic for $1,150 and item # 3 from Workman’s Comp to Unemployment Insurance
for $5,500. Myron Anderson seconded the motion. Motion passed 7-0.

OTHER COUNCIL BUSINESS

The Hendricks County College Network recognized the County Council and Hendricks
County Government as the Education Advocate for 2011 at their annual dinner.



County Commissioner Phyllis Palmer invited Council Members and Elected Officials to
attend the annual Indiana Association of County Commissioners’ annual conference on
November 29th and 30th at the Sheraton at Keystone at the Crossing.

Whereas, sertaio extnordiowy smargencies hsve developed:sinoc dhe ailopiien of the existing 506 iti

! Aot ; he existing do 50 that it is neoessary to
spyeopelidc roore-moncy than was approprated i theenaual budges; therefors, o mum:c';e‘ummy m\aﬂu&e}; e
13 11 reaaheec by the Cowity Cuencil of Hendricks County. Indiane, thar: for (he caponse of zaid County the: folivwing additoonl sime

ofwoaey e hesebw eppropwiated amid ardered sel iofihe wevers - i % % ifie i
oge s oy ‘ spart outafthe weversl finds e herein and or the purpace hecsin speified; subiject

AL APRIA”
1) Suppleitwrizal Piblic Def 1204.30405.000: 140 Pauper Aty Cauellisn Cemen $ Ef:ﬂ _5_"_QQ_Q_.
2} Geueril - Engineer 100120200000, 133 Upcrating Bupplies (Eucl) $ 5800 5500
7 CCD - Enginees 1138:44600000.143  Compurer Equipmirs s wwo {F.000
4] STOP Grunt 8102.LDE02.004.1 08 D,mub Presecutor 5 1.500 ‘». ) §OQ
5) TIR Heaud Co Reczvel 4921.3020140%0.102 Profecziony) Fent ¥ 2,500 X ‘—Zﬁ )
6) Generai - Awditor LOIL.34500000. 1 02 FPariing & Advenising $ 15000 (9000
REDUCTIONS
. DEPARTMENT ACCOUNT S ESCRIPTION REQUFATED
L) Cemeral - Commlssionen: 1301 . 386S0010.135 Liability § lm.ﬂm
2.) Genetal - Council JO0L SYRKKDNG. 1 45 Mivocllancous § (1,044 G3R)
3'; Uen Drasn Impeovement 1ESX. 3USI00M, 129 Miscallaneous § - arermn
4} Reassessment 1187.39900:000: 108 Miscellaneons § (Quen)
S} Heglth 1159.39900:0£0.214 Mispellsmenus % (34.428)

Adopted this 13th day af October, 2011 by the fallawing vete: i

af AVE, 7
i // 7 & Nay
Mwneh C. Andericn ' " € Andiescs
gty i.e%,_g;
. Heéxsgr Y SRS

M, e S0 1

Nagp vFQ', Ningy G. Johnison
., fecq KB~
aAf D cicete lay R Puckett
h' Pt ..-/ .-_u...:.. ,—’ 3
.- 4,. Richard A, Thompson
L ot ot 4 7D —
Brpd-WiGolicr g icker
5 e o Brad Whicker
el s
Nethussied Woods Nuthaniel Woods




Be if resolved by the Covary Council of Heniltiek Gosinty; lndibna, that for tho ezpenses cf the rnit of Govemment of
uumcony.mmmmummmmmwmmwmmm
swijor ulsiiiBeation, ‘are Boreby reaficcated 1o disther demiled agcount within 2 ditferent olaasification as originaily
IRANSFERE
DEPARTMENT EROM 10 AMOUNT m
1} Pre-Trial Diveralons 2501,50820.000.108 2501.10810.000.108 ] 6886

2) Geriaral - Virters 1001.14603.090.146 1001.14607.000.146 3 1,150 §
3) Geasral ~Coungil 1001.13594.030,149 1001.13553.000.149 s 5,550 Y

Adoved this 13th dsy of Gutober, 20) 1y the following votec

Myron C Anderson

Latry P._ ;{mm

Nancy G. Johazm

Ins: R. Puokert

r":inhat\! A. Thompson

Brad Whicker

Nathosiel Wooda Nathouiel Woods




ORDINANCE ol -2z
2012 HENDRICKS COUNTY SALARY ORDINANCE

Whereas, the Hendricks County Council is the fiscal body that approves the salaries paid for
positions held in Hendricks County; and

Whereas, enumerated below is the listed County appropriations and the approved salaries for
2012; and

Now therefore, be it ordained by the Hendricks County Council, Hendricks County, Indiana;

Section #1: That the Hendricks County Council hereby approves the listed appropriations based
on 26 pays per year for the positions in Hendricks County, Indiana as shown on the attachments.
The Hendricks County Council further approves the salaries acted on and approved through the
additional appropriation process during the year 2012. In the event of a position being vacated,
the line is reduced to the range for that classification and any amount over that reverts to the
general fund.

Section #2: In the event of overtime (hours worked in excess of 40 hours in a week) for non-
exempt employees, the rate is calculated at time and one half of the employees’ hourly wage.
Overtime is in addition to the base wage and is paid from the overtime appropriations.
Authorized vacation, sick, personal days shall not be considered hours worked for the purpose of
eligibility for overtime. Holidays will be considered as time worked for the purpose of
determining eligibility for overtime if said holiday work is mandatory.

Section #3: Hendricks County employees, with a part time or temporary employment status
(except those identified in section #4) will have a base wage of no less than the federal minimum
wage per hour and no more than the maximum full time wage for their grade and position.
Section #4: Hendricks County employees with a part time or temporary status remitted through
a township budget, will receive a base wage of no less than the federal minimum wage and no
more than $13.52 per hour.

Section#5: County paid full-time Elected Officials will receive a $1000.00 stipend and County
paid part-time Elected Officials will receive a $250.00 stipend paid from the Food and Beverage
Fund.

The 2012 Hendricks Jounty Salary Ordinance as approved on this D‘f{\day of Og ZéiLe/ 2011

by:

y%«w (é —_ )
TR
Brjfdmouncil Vice President

Eric’L. Wathen, President Board of Commissioners




Deputy Clerk 1001.10108.000.101 $16.44 29,921
Civil Sup 2 & 3 Deputy 1001.10109.000.101 $13.20 24,024
Traffic Clerk 1001.10112.000.101 $13.20 24,024
Part Time Clerk 1001.10116.000.101 $12.00 15,236
Court Records Deputy 1001.10118.000.101 $13.20 24,024
File Clerk 1001.10119.000.101 $12.00 24,024
Clerk 1001.10120.000.101 $13.20 10,200
File Clerk 1001.10121.000.101 $13.20 24,024
Deputy Clerk 1001.10122.000.101 $13.20 24,024
Clerk 1001.10123.000.101 $13.20 24,024
Clerk 1001.10124.000.101 ¢ $13.20 24,024
Clerk's Office Overtime 1001.10199.000.101 6,000
Auditor 1001.10200.000.102 $2,027.15 52,706
Auditor 1001.10200.129.102 1,000
Auditor 1,000
Chief Deputy 1001.10201.000.102 $1,504.08 39,106
Chief Deputy 1001.10201.129.102 1,000
Cartographer 1001.10202.000.102 $18.51 33,689
Payroll Deputy 1001.10203.000.102 $16.44 29,921
Settlement Deputy 1001.10204.000.102 $18.22 33,161
Real Estate Deputy 1001.10205.000.102 $15.23 27,719
Quietus Deputy 1001.10206.000.102 $15.83 29,921
Deeds Deputy 1001.10207.000.102 $13.20 24,024
Exemption Deputy 1001.10208.000.102 $15.04 27,373
Exise Deputy 1001.10209.000.102 $13.20 24,024
Exemption Deputy 1001.10211.000.102 $13.20 24,024
Part Time 1181.10213.000.102 $13.20 14,415
Drainage Deputy 1001.10214.000.102 $13.20 24,024
Auditor's Office Overtime 1181.10299.000.102 6,000
Treasurer 1001.10300.000.103 $2,027.15 52,706
Treasurer 1,000
Chief Deputy 1001.10301.000.103 $1,504.08 39,106
Lead Tax Deputy 1001.10302.000.103 $16.44 29,921
Lead Tax Supervisor 1001.10303.000.103 $16.44 29,921
Mortgage Deputy 1001.10304.000.103 $13.20 24,024
Tax Deputy 1001.10305.000.103 $13.20 24,024
Tax Deputy 1001.10306.000.103 $13.20 24,024
Clerk 1001.10307.000.103 10,000
Treasurer's Office Overtime 1001.10399.000.103 5,500
Recorder 1001.10400.000.104 $2,027.15 52,706
Recorder 1,000
Chief Deputy 1001.10401.000.104 $1,504.08 39,106
Recorder Deputy 1189.10402.000.104 $13.20 24,024
Recorder Deputy 1189.10403.000.104 $13.20 24,024
Recorder Deputy 1189.10404.000.104 $13.20 24,024
Clerk 1189.10405.000.104 $13.20 24,024
Clerk 1189.10406.000.104 $13.20 24,024
Sheriff 1001.10500.000.105 $4,349.32 114,553




Sheriff 1,000

A/P Clerk 1001.10503.000.105 $16.44 29,921
Clerk 1001.10504.000.105 $13.20 24,024

Tax Deputy 1001.10505.000.105 $16.44 29,921
Warrant Clerk 1001.10506.000.105 $16.44 29,921
Transcriber 1001.10507.000.105 $16.44 29,921
Deputy 1001.10508.000.105 $17.16 31,232
Govt Center Security 1001.10509.000.105 $17.16 35,735
Security 1001.10510.000.105 $17.16 31,232
Merit Sergeant 1001.10512.000.105 $2,121.42 55,157
Merit Captain 1001.10513.000.105 $2,371.00 61,646
Merit Deputy 1001.10514.000.105 $1,747.04 47,586
Merit Deputy 1001.10515.000.105 $1,830.23 47,586
Merit Lieutenant 1001.10516.000.105 $2,121.42 55,157
Merit Deputy 1001.10517.000.105 $1,747.04 45,423
Merit Sergeant 1001.10518.000.105 $2,121.42 55,157
Merit Lieutenant 1001.10519.000.105 $2,246.19 58,401
Merit Sergeant 1001.10520.000.105 $2,121.42 55,157
Merit Sergeant 1001.10521.000.105 $2,121.42 55,157
Merit Sergeant 1001.10522.000.105 $2,121.42 55,157
Merit Lieutenant 1001.10523.000.105 $2,246.19 58,401
Merit Deputy 1001.10524.000.105 $1,830.23 47,586
Merit Corporal 1001.10525.000.105 $1,996.92 51,912
Merit Deputy 1001.10526.000.105 $2,121.42 55,157
Merit Deputy 1001.10527.000.105 $1,830.23 47,586
Merit Deputy 1001.10528.000.105 $1,747.04 45,423
Merit Corporal 1001.10529.000.105 $1,996.92 51,912
Merit Deputy 1001.10530.000.105 $2,371.00 61,646
Merit Deputy 1001.10531.000.105 $1,497.46 43,094
Merit Sergeant 1001.10533.000.105 $2,121.42 55,157
Merit Lieutenant 1001.10534.000.105 $2,246.19 58,401
Merit Deputy 1001.10535.000.105 $1,830.23 47,586
Merit Deputy 1001.10536.000.105 $1,830.23 47,586
Merit Deputy 1001.10537.000.105 $1,996.62 51,912
Merit Deputy 1001.10538.000.105 $2,495.77 64,890
Merit Deputy 1001.10539.000.105 $1,747.04 ' 47,586
Merit Deputy 1001.10540.000.105 $1,830.23 47,586
Detective 1001.10541.000.105 $2,121.42 55,157
Merit Deputy 1001.10542.000.105 $1,747.04 47,586
Chief Deputy Sheriff 1001.10543.000.105 $2,620.58 68,135
Merit Deputy 1001.10544.000.105 $1,747.04 47,586
Merit Sergeant 1001.10545.000.105 $1,830.23 47,586
Merit Deputy 1001.10546.000.105 $1,830.23 47,586
Merit Deputy 1001.10547.000.105 $1,830.23 47,586
Merit Deputy 1001.10548.000.105 $1,830.23 47,586
Merit Corporal 1001.10549.000.105 $1,996.62 51,912
Merit Deputy 1001.10550.000.105 $1,830.23 47,586
Court House Security 1001.10553.000.105 $17.17 35,723




Security 1001.10554.000.105 $17.17 35,723
Security 1001.10555.000.105 $17.17 35,723
Merit Deputy 1001.10557.000.105 $1,830.23 47,586
Merit Deputy 1001.10558.000.105 $1,830.23 47,586
Merit Deputy 1001.10559.000.105 $1,830.23 47,586
Merit Deputy 1001.10560.000.105 $1,830.23 47,586
Merit Deputy 1001.10561.000.105 $1,830.23 47,586
Merit Deputy 1001.10562.000.105 $1,830.23 47,586
Process Server 1001.10563.000.105 $17.16 31,232
Cir Civil Juvenile Deputy 1001.10564.000.105 $16.44 29,921
Evidence Tech 1001.10565.000.105 $22.33 46,447
Security 1001.10566.000.105 $17.17 35,723
Court House Security 1001.10567.000.105 $17.17 35,723
Court House Security 1001.10568.000.105 $17.17 35,723
Fleet Manager 1001.10576.000.105 $19.50 35,490
Sheriff's Dept OT/Holiday 1001.10599.000.105 160,000
Surveyor 1001.10600.000.106 $2,156.46 56,068
Surveyor 1001.10600.127.106 16,5632
Surveyor 1,000
Chief Deputy 4906.10601.000.106 $1,504.08 39,106
Inspector 2700.10603.000.106 $18.67 33,980
Receptionist 4906.10608.000.106 $13.13 23,897
Permit Clerk 4906.16102.000.106 $13.26 24,134
NPDES Program Coordinator | 4906.16105.000.106 $1,799.62 46,790
Office Manager 4906.16106.000.106 $18.67 33,975
Drainage Inspector 2700.10604.000.106 $18.67 33,980
Drainage Inspector 2700.10605.000.106 $18.67 33,980
Inspector 2700.10606.000.106 $18.67 33,980
Drainage Deputy 2700.10610.000.106 $18.67 33,980
Inspector 2700.16101.000.106 $18.67 33,980
Survey Technician 2700.16103.000.106 33,980
Inspector 2700.16107.000.106 $18.67 33,980
Seasonal 4906.10699.000.106 15,000
oT 4906.10609.000.106 10,000
Coroner 1001.10700.000.107 $792.35 20,601
Coroner 1,000
Chief Deputy 1001.10701.000.107 $475.42 12,361
Deputy Coroners 1001.10702.000.107 18,540
Deputy Coroners 1001.10703.000.107 8,500
Deputy Prosecutor 1001.10800.000.108 $2,258.12 58,711
Deputy Prosecutor 1001.10801.000.108 $2,258.12 58,711
Deputy Prosecutor 1001.10802.000.108 $1,512.42 37,823
Investigator 1001.10803.000.108 $1,938.35 50,397
VAC Assistant 1001.10804.000.108 $668.92 17,392
Office Manager 1001.10805.000.108 $1,500.00 39,000
Special Programs Coord 1001.10806.000.108 $1,247.92 32,446
Legal Secretary 1001.10807.000.108 $16.44 29,921
Legal Secretary 1001.10808.000.108 $14.86 29,921




Secretary/Receptionist 1001.10809.000.108 $14.86 27,046
Law Clerk 1001.10810.000.108 25,000
Legal Secretary 1001.10811.000.108 $14.20 25,844
Deputy Prosecutor 1001.10812.000.108 $2,258.12 58,711
Clerk 1001.10813.000.108 $12.00 24,024
Deputy Prosecutor 1001.10816.000.108 $2,258.12 58,711
Deputy Prosecutor 1001.10817.000.108 $2,258.12 58,711
Deputy Prosecutor 1001.10818.000.108 $2,258.12 58,711
Deputy Prosecutor 1001.10819.000.108 $2,258.12 58,711
Paralegal 1001.10820.000.108 $21.39 38,930
Legal Secretary 1001.10821.000.108 $14.86 27,046
Legal Secretary 1001.10822.000.108 $16.44 29,921
Deputy Prosecutor 1001.10824.000.108 $192.31 5,000
Deputy Prosecutor 1001.10825.000.108 $192.31 5,000
Deputy Prosecutor 1001.10849.000.108 $192.31 5,000
County Prosecutor 1001.10850.000.108 $192.31 5,000
Administrator 1001.10853.000.108 $20.34 42,308
UDTF Coordinator 1001.10854.000.108 5,000
VAC Assistant 1001.10856.000.108 1,129
UDTF Coordinator 4923.10854.000.108 18,000
Officer 4923.10857.000.108 10,908
Officer 4923.10858.000.108 8,928
Officer 4923.10859.000.108 8,724
Officer 4923.10860.000.108 5,820
Deputy Prosecutor 8102.10802.071.108 20,868
Victims Assistance Coord 8100.10804.071.108 20,075
VAC Assistant 8100.10856.071.108 29,229
Clerk 1001.10898.000.109 34,000
County Assessor 1001.10900.129.109 1,000
County Assessor 1001.10900.000.109 $2,027.15 52,706
County Assessor 1,000
Chief Deputy 1001.10901.129.109 1,000
Chief Deputy 1001.10901.000.109 $1,504.08 39,106
Commercial Assessor 1001.10903.129.109 1,000
Commercial Assessor 1001.10903.000.109 $15.66 28,502
Clerk 1001.10904.000.109 $14.45 26,627

Clerk 1001.10904.129.109 1,000

Clerk 1001.10905.000.109 $14.25 26,627
Deputy 1001.10906.000.109 $14.63 26,627
Township Assessor 1001.11100.000.109 $1,035.10 26,996
Township Assessor 1001.11100.129.109 1,000
Chief Deputy 1001.11101.000.109 $14.63 10,000
Chief Deputy 1001.11101.129.109 1,000
Township Assessor 1001.11300.000.109 $1,035.10 26,996
Township Assessor 1001.11300.129.109 1,000
Chief Deputy 1001.11301.000.109 $14.63 10,000
Chief Deputy 1001.11301.129.109 1,000
Township Assessor 1001.11400.000.109 $1,790.25 21,483




Township Assessor 1001.11400.129.109 1,000
Clerk 1001.18901.000.109 $13.20 24,024
Clerk 1001.18902.000.109 $14.17 25,790
Clerk 1187.18902.129.109 1,000
Clerk 1001.18903.000.109 $15.56 30,352
Clerk 1187.08903.129.109 1,000
Reassessment Deputy 1001.18904.000.109 $14.63 26,627
Reassessment Deputy 1187.08904.129.109 1,000
Clerk 1001.18905.000.109 $14.45 26,627
Clerk 1187.08905.129.109 1,000
Deputy 1001.18906.000.109 $15.56 28,320
Deputy 1187.08906.129.109 1,000
Reassessment Consultant 1001.18908.000.109 $13.20 14,000
Reassessment Consultant 1187.08908.129.109 1,000
Extra Help 1131.18998.000.109 24,100
Office Manager 1001.13000.000.130 $18.50 33,679
Administrative Assistant 1001.13001.000.130 $16.44 29,921
Administrative Assistant 1001.13002.000.130 $14.04 25,569
Program Assistant 1001.13003.000.130 $1,364.62 35,480
Administrative Assistant 1001.13004.000.1300 2,500
Planning & Bldg Director 1001.13100.000.131 $2,806.23 72,962
Planner 1001.13101.000.131 $1,439.77 37,434
Zoning Inspector 1001.13103.000.131 $1,564.30 40,672
Chief Building Inspector 1001.13104.000.131 $1,503.23 39,084
Inspection Coordinator 1001.13105.000.131 $18.21 33,143
Administrative Assistant 1001.13106.000.131 $16.44 29,921
Building Inspector 1001.13107.000.131 $19.01 34,599
Building Inspector 1001.13108.000.131 33,161
Planning Technician 1001.13109.000.131 $18.22 33,161
Cartographer 1001.13111.000.131 $18.22 33,161
Subdivision Inspector 1001.13113.000.131 $18.22 33,161
Planning Secretary 1001.13114.000.131 $14.89 27,105
Building Secretary 1001.13115.000.131 $14.89 27,105
Zoning Secretary 1001.13116.000.131 $14.89 27,105
Commissioner 1001.13117.000.131 11,970
oT 1001.13199.000.131 4,000
Commissioner 1001.13300.000.133 $50.00 2,000
Commissioner 1001.13301.000.133 $50.00 2,000
Commissioner 1001.13302.000.133 $50.00 2,000
Part Time 1001.13400.000.134 $604.46 15,716
Commissioner's Secretary 1001.13500.000.135 $18.22 33,161
Commissioner 1001.13502.000.135 $976.65 25,393
Commissioner 250
Commissioner 1001.13503.000.135 $976.65 25,393
Commissioner 250
Commissioner 1001.13504.000.135 $976.65 25,393
Commissioner 250
County Administrator 1001.13505.000.135 $2,699.46 70,186




President Supplemental 1001.13506.000.135 1,500
Commissioner's OT 1001.13599.000.135 3,468
Facilities Manager 1001.13600.000.136 $1,923.08 50,000
Custodian 1001.13601.000.136 $11.75 21,385
Custodian 1001.13602.000.136 $11.75 21,385
Custodian 1001.13603.000.136 $11.75 21,385
Custodian 1001.13604.000.136 $11.75 21,385
Custodian 1001.13605.000.136 $11.75 21,385

Part Time Custodians 1001.13606.000.136 32,960
Custodial OT 1001.13699.000.136 4,222

Jail Matron 1001.13700.000.137 $1,785.62 46,426

Jail Sergeant 1001.13701.000.137 $19.50 37,518

Jail Commander 1001.13702.000.137 $2,155.46 56,042
Jail Lieutenant 1001.13703.000.137 $22.33 46,447
Jail Sergeant 1001.13704.000.137 $22.33 46,447
Inmate Account Clerk 1001.13718.000.137 $13.86 29,921
Inmate Account Clerk 1001.13719.000.137 $16.44 29,921
Jail Sergeant 1001.13720.000.137 $19.50 37,518
Jail Sergeant 1001.13721.000.137 $22.33 46,447

Jail Lieutenant 1001.13722.000.137 $19.50 37,518
Jail Deputy 1001.13723.000.137 $17.16 33,016

Jail Deputy 1001.13724.000.137 $17.16 33,016
Govt Center Security 1001.13725.000.137 $17.16 35,693
Jail Deputy 1001.13726.000.137 $17.16 33,016

Jail Corporal 1001.13727.000.137 $17.76 34,171
Jail Deputy 1001.13728.000.137 $17.16 33,016

Jail Corporal 1001.13729.000.137 $17.76 32,324

Jail Commander 1001.13730.000.137 $17.16 33,016
Jail Deputy 1001.13731.000.137 $17.16 33,016

Jail Deputy 1001.13732.000.137 $17.16 33,016

Jail Sergeant 1001.13733.000.137 $19.50 37,5618

Jail Deputy 1001.13734.000.137 $17.16 33,016

Jail Deputy 1001.13735.000.137 $17.16 33,016

Jail Deputy 1001.13736.000.137 $17.16 35,693

Jail Deputy 1001.13737.000.137 $17.16 33,016

Jail Deputy 1001.13738.000.137 $17.16 33,016

Jail Deputy 1001.13739.000.137 $17.16 33,016

Jail Deputy 1001.13740.000.137 $17.16 33,016

Jail Corporal 1001.13741.000.137 $17.76 34,171
Jail Deputy 1001.13742.000.137 $17.16 33,016

Jail Deputy 1001.13743.000.137 $17.16 33,016

Jail Deputy 1001.13744.000.137 $17.16 33,016

Jail Deputy 1001.13745.000.137 $17.16 33,016
Custodian 1001.13747.000.137 $19.50 35,490

Jail Deputy 1001.13752.000.137 $17.16 33,016

Jail Deputy 1001.13753.000.137 $17.16 33,016

Jail Deputy - Transport 1001.13754.000.137 $17.16 33,016
Jail Deputy 1001.13758.000.137 $17.16 35,693




Part Time Jail Deputies 1001.13759.000.137 $17.16 114,216
IDACS Coord 1001.13760.000.137 $19.30 35,126
Jail Deputy 1001.13761.000.137 $17.16 35,693
Jail Deputy - Transport 1001.13762.000.137 $17.16 35,693
Jail Deputy 1001.13764.000.137 $17.16 33,016
Jail Deputy 1001.13765.000.137 $17.16 33,016
Jail OT/Holiday 1001.13798.000.137 110,000
County Home Administrator 1001.13800.000.138 $2,242.38 58,302
Resident Assistant 1001.13801.000.138 24,024
Resident Assistant 1001.13802.000.138 $12.60 24,024
Resident Assistant 1001.13803.000.138 $11.00 24,024
Resident Assistant 1001.13804.000.138 $11.00 24,024
Resident Assistant 1001.13805.000.138 $11.00 24,024
Resident Assistant 1001.13807.000.138 $13.20 24,024
Resident Assistant 1001.13809.000.138 $10.50 12,012
Resident Assistant 1001.13810.000.138 12,012
Resident Assistant 1001.13811.000.138 $11.00 14,205
Care Team Coordinator 1001.13814.000.138 $14.90 27,118
County Home OT 1001.13899.000.139 10,000
Clerk 1001.10113.000.139 $13.20 24,024
Bailiff 1001.13900.000.139 $17.55 31,941
Reporter 1001.13901.000.139 $22.45 40,859
Part Time Reporter 1001.13902.000.139 $16.57 22,794
Reporter 1001.13903.000.139 $22.45 40,859
Circuit Judge Supplemental 1001.13950.000.139 5,000
Supervisor 1001.14000.000.140 $1,658.50 43,123
Administrative Assistant 1001.14001.000.140 $19.26 35,046
Bailiff 1001.14002.000.140 $19.61 35,691
Bailiff 1001.14003.000.140 $19.61 35,691
Superior 1 Judge Supplemental | 1001.14050.000.140 5,000
Clerk 1001.10111.000.141 $13.20 24,024
Administrator 1001.14100.000.141 $18.38 33,452
Bailiff 1001.14101.000.141 $20.68 37,638
Office Manager 1001.14102.000.141 $20.68 37,638
Reporter 1001.14104.000.141 $22.25 40,495
Reporter 1001.14105.000.141 $22.25 40,495
Judge Pro-Tempore 1001.14106.000.141 500
Superior 2 Judge Supplemental [ 1001.14150.000.141 5,000
Emergency Mgmt Director 1001.14200.000.142 $525.04 13,651
Part Time Clerk 1001.14201.000.142 $13.20 16,467
EM Deputy Director 1001.14203.000.142 $112.54 2,926
County Engineer 1001.14300.000.143 14,589
GIS Administrator 1001.14304.000.143 $1,659.38 21,572
Bldg & Admin Proj Manager 1001.14306.000.143 $1,598.15 41,552
Asst Bldg Project Mgr 1001.14307.000.143 $1,392.88 36,215
GIS Technician 1001.14308.000.143 13,819
Engineer Office Manager 1001.14309.000.143 15,599
Bldg Maint Superintendent 1001.14312.000.143 $18.14 33,015




Engineering Technician 1001.14313.000.143 27,358
Asst Bldg Maint 1001.14316.000.143 $13.50 29,538
Engineering OT 1001.14399.000.143 4,000

Chief Animal Control Officer 1001.14400.000.144 $1,705.19 44,335
Office Manager 1001.14401.000.144 $16.38 29,812
Animal Control Officer 1001.14402.000.144 $16.38 29,812
Animal Control Officer 1001.14403.000.144 $16.38 29,812
Animal Control Officer 1001.14404.000.144 $16.38 29,812
Animal Control Officer 1001.14405.000.144 $16.38 29,812
Animal Control Officer 1001.14407.000.144 $15.00 27,428
Animal Control Officer 1001.14409.000.144 $15.00 27,428
Animal Control OT 1001.14499.000.144 5,000
Inspector 1001.14500.000.145 $623.65 16,215
Asst Inspector 1001.14501.000.145 $501.46 13,038
Election Chief Deputy 1001.14605.000.146 $1,504.04 39,106
Election Deputy 1001.14606.000.146 $13.20 24,024
Deputy Clerk 1001.14608.000.146 $13.20 24,024
Election - Seasonal Help 1001.14609.000.146 20,000
Election OT 1001.14699.000.146 10,000
Systems Network 1001.14700.000.147 $2,561.85 66,608
Computer Center Support Spec | 1001.14701.000.147 $2,210.50 62,063
Computer Support 1001.14703.000.147 $21.01 41,200
Systems Manager 1001.14706.000.147 $18.25 40,000
Part Time 1001.14798.000.147 25,000
Computer OT 1001.14799.000.147 4,000
HR Director 1001.14800.000.148 $2,137.08 55,564
HR Assistant 1001.14801.000.148 $15.94 29,012
Councilman 1001.14900.000.149 $438.46 11,400
Councilman 250
Councilman 1001.14901.000.149 $438.46 11,400
Councilman 250
Councilman 1001.14902.000.149 $438.46 11,400
Councilman 250
Councilman 1001.14903.000.149 $438.46 11,400
Councilman 250
Councilman 1001.14904.000.149 $438.46 11,400
Councilman 250
Councilman 1001.14905.000.149 $438.46 11,400
Councilman 250
Councilwoman 1001.14906.000.149 $438.46 11,400
Councilwoman 250

Financial Administrator 1001.14908.000.149 $1,871.85 48,668
Probation Officer 1001.15101.000.151 $25.83 29,000
Probation Officer 1001.15102.000.151 - $23.84 29,613
Probation Officer 1001.15103.000.151 $30.75 28,886
Probation Officer 1001.15104.000.151 $24.45 29,232
Probation Officer 1001.15106.000.151 $31.06 28,900




Secretary/Clerk 1001.15107.000.151 $12.23 22,244
Probation Officer 1001.15108.000.151 $31.06 36,381
Probation Officer 1001.15109.000.151 $24.45 32,955
Probation Officer 1001.15111.000.151 $24.45 41,233
Probation Officer 1001.15112.000.151 $22.23 40,447
Probation Officer 1001.15113.000.151 42,239
Probation Officer 1001.15114.000.151 22,928
Probation Officer 1001.15115.000.151 32,785
Probation Officer 1001.15116.000.151 24,824
Probation Officer 1001.15117.000.151 22,928
Secretary/Clerk 1001.15118.000.151 $12.84 23,369
Probation Officer 1001.15119.000.151 14,709
Probation Officer 1001.15120.000.151 14,094
Probation Officer 1001.15121.000.151 21,184
Probation Director 2005.15100.000.151 76,207
Probation Officer 2005.15101.000.151 17,997
Probation Officer 2005.15102.000.151 13,784
Probation Officer 2005.15103.000.151 27,069
Probation Officer 2005.15104.000.151 15,259
Probation Officer 2005.15105.000.151 43,193
Probation Officer 2005.15106.000.151 27,625
Probation Officer 2005.15108.000.151 20,144
Probation Officer 2005.15109.000.151 11,635
Assistant Director 2005.15110.000.151 58,940
Probation Officer 2005.15111.000.151 3,257
Probation Officer 2005.15115.000.151 16,155
Probation Officer 2005.15116.000.151 17,646
Assistant Director 2051.15113.000.151 16,701
Probation Officer 2051.15114.000.151 17,519
Probation Officer 2051.15117.000.151 17,519
Probation Officer 2051.15119.000.151 25,738
Support Staff 2051.15120.000.151 11,320
Probation Officer 2051.15121.000.151 19,263
Probation Officer 4922.15105.000.151 10,640
Probation Officer 4922.19400.000.151 $31.35 57,057
Secretary/Clerk 4922.19401.000.151 $12.23 22,244
Part Time Officer 4922.19402.000.151 11,700
Probation Officer 4922.19404.000.151 $26.89 48,941
Office Manager 1001.15200.000.152 $16.44 29,921
Deputy Clerk 1001.15201.000.152 $13.20 24,024
Microfilm Deputy 1119.15202.000.152 $13.20 24,024
Part Time 1001.15203.000.152 $13.20 10,000

oT 1001.15299.000.152 500
Clerk 1001.10115.000.153 $13.20 24,024
Office Manager/Bailiff 1001.15300.000.153 $23.91 43,517
Court Reporter 1001.15301.000.153 $20.64 37,566
Court Reporter 1001.15302.000.153 $20.64 37,566
Criminal Administrator 1001.15304.000.153 $20.64 37,566




Court Reporter 1001.15305.000.153 $13.00 20,564
Judge Pro-Tempore 1001.15307.000.153 500
Superior 3 Judge Supplemental | 1001.15350.000.153 5,000
Work Release Director 4909.15400.000.154 $2,376.92 61,800
Administrative Assistant 4909.15401.000.154 $13.38 24,352
Case Manager 4909.15402.000.154 $17.51 31,869
Sergeant 4909.15404.000.154 4,556
Work Release Officer 4909.15418.000.154 35,693
Custody Sergeant 1122.15403.000.154 40,556
Custody Sergeant 1122.15405.000.154 $18.50 40,556
Custody Officer 1122.15406.000.154 $17.16 35,693
Custody Officer 1122.15407.000.154 $17.16 35,693
Custody Officer 1122.15408.000.154 $16.66 35,693
Custody Officer 1122.15409.000.154 $17.16 35,693
Custody Officer 1122.15410.000.154 $17.16 35,693
Custody Officer 1122.15411.000.154 $17.16 35,693
Custody Officer 1122.15415.000.154 $16.66 35,693
Custody Officer 1122.15416.000.154 $17.16 35,693
Custody Officer 1122.15417.000.154 $17.16 35,693
Custody Officer 1122.15419.000.154 $17.16 35,693
Custody Officer 1122.15420.000.154 35,693
Work Relase OT/Holiday 290.15499.000.154 30,000
Conservationist 1001.15501.000.155 $1,091.50 28,379
Administrative Assistant 1001.15502.000.155 $18.68 33,998
Superintendent 1001.15603.000.156 $2,575.00 66,950
Park Manager 1001.15604.000.156 $1,782.69 46,350
Seasonal 1001.15605.000.156 105,000
Park Naturalist 1001.15606.000.156 $1,164.73 30,283
Court Systems Administrator 1001.16002.000.160 $2,024.62 52,640
Clerk 1001.10117.000.162 $15.94 29,012
Court Reporter 1001.16200.000.162 $20.45 37,219
Court Reporter 1001.16201.000.162 $18.88 34,362
Bailiff/Reporter/Office Manager | 1001.16202.000.162 $19.55 35,581
Administrative Assistant 1001.16203.000.162 $16.25 29,575
Judge Pro-Tempore 1001.16206.000.162 250
Superior 4 Judge Supplemental | 1001.16250.000.162 5,000
Clerk 1001.10110.000.163 $13.20 24,024
Reporter 1001.16300.000.163 $19.85 36,127
Court Reporter 1001.16301.000.163 $16.67 35,800
Bailiff/Court Reporter 1001.16302.000.163 $19.55 35,581
Administrative Assistant 1001.16303.000.163 $19.67 35,800
Superior 5 Judge Supplemental | 1001.16350.000.163 5,000
Deputy Prosecutor 1001.18401.000.184 $1,907.73 49,601
Office Manager 1001.18402.000.184 $19.09 34,744
Legal Secretary 1001.18403.000.184 $16.44 29,921
Clerk 1001.18404.000.184 $13.65 24,843
Child Support 1001.18405.000.184 $11.72 21,331
oT 1001.18499.000.184 2,000




Child Support 8897.18406.000.184 24,843
Highway Superintendent 1176.18500.001.201 $2,115.38 55,000
Asst Superintendent 1176.18501.001.201 $1,884.62 49,000
Office Manager 1176.18502.001.201 $1,274.73 33,143
Part Time Clerk 1176.18503.001.201 13,000
Equipment Operator 1176.18510.002.201 $17.43 36,255
Highway Worker 1176.18511.002.201 $17.43 36,255
Highway Worker 1176.18512.002.201 $17.43 36,255
Equipment Operator 1176.18513.002.201 $17.43 36,255
Highway Worker 1176.18514.002.201 $16.94 35,236
Highway Worker 1176.18515.002.201 $16.94 35,236
Highway Worker 1176.18516.002.201 $16.94 35,236
Seasonal 1176.18517.002.201 $11.15 35,236
Highway Worker 1176.18518.002.201 $16.94 35,236
Highway Worker 1176.18519.002.201 $16.94 35,236
Highway Worker 1176.18520.002.201 $16.94 35,236
Highway Worker 1176.18521.002.201 $16.94 35,236
Highway Worker 1176.18522.002.201 $16.94 35,236
Highway Worker 1176.18523.002.201 $16.94 35,236
Highway Worker 1176.18524.002.201 $16.94 35,236
Highway Worker 1176.18525.002.201 $16.94 35,236
Highway Worker 1176.18526.002.201 $16.94 35,236
Highway Worker 1176.18527.002.201 $16.94 35,236
Highway Worker 1176.18528.002.201 $16.94 35,236
Highway Worker 1176.18529.002.201 $16.94 35,236
Highway Worker 1176.18530.002.201 $16.94 35,236
Highway Worker 1176.18532.002.201 $17.43 36,255
Highway Worker 1176.18533.002.201 $16.94 35,236
Highway Worker 1176.18534.002.201 $16.94 35,236
Highway Worker 1176.18535.002.201 $16.94 35,236
Highway Worker 1176.18536.002.201 $16.94 35,236
Seasonal 1176.18537.002.201 52,691
Head Mechanic 1176.18550.003.201 $17.51 36,421
Mechanic 1176.18551.003.201 $16.94 35,236
oT 1176.18598.000.201 210,893
County Engineer 1135.14300.000.201 58,356
Asst County Engineer 1135.14301.000.201 56,216
Hwy & Bridge Proj Mgr 1135.14303.001.201 $1,874.08 48,726
GIS Administrator 1135.14304.000.201 21,571
GIS Technician 1135.14308.002.201 $16.20 15,671
Administrative Assistant 1135.14309.002.201 $17.31 16,574
Hwy & Traffice Safety Tech 1135.14310.002.201 $1,334.54 34,698
Seasonal 1135.14315.002.201 8,031
Bridge Worker 1135.18580.000.201 $16.94 35,236
Bridge Worker 1135.18581.000.201 $16.94 35,236
Bridge Worker 1135.18582.000.201 $16.94 35,236
Bridge Worker 1135.18583.000.201 $16.94 35,236
Bridge OT 1135.18599.000.201 27,952




Health Administrator 1159.18600.000.214 $1,307.19 33,987
Director of Nursing 1159.18603.000.214 $1,922.50 53,318
Environmental Director 1159.18604.000.214 $2,283.69 59,376
Sanitarian 1159.18605.000.214 $1,650.69 42,918
Sanitarian 1159.18606.000.214 $1,646.27 42,803

Nurse 1159.18607.000.214 $1,602.08 41,654
Seretary/Receptionist 1159.18608.000.214 $1,542.65 40,109
Sanitarian 1159.18609.000.214 $1,542.65 40,109

Public Health Nurse 1159.18610.000.214 $1,554.01 41,654
Sanitarian 1159.18611.000.214 $1,542.65 40,109

Nurse 1159.18612.000.214 $1,602.08 41,654
Secretary/Clerk 1159.18613.000.214 $13.88 25,590
Secretary 1159.18614.000.214 $13.20 24,024
Secretary/Clerk 1159.18615.000.214 $13.20 24,024
Clerk 1159.18616.000.214 24,024

Seasonal 1159.18617.000.214 5,012

Nurse 1159.18620.000.214 $1,602.08 41,654
Environmental Health Spec 1159.18624.000.214 $1,542.65 40,109
oT 1159.18699.000.214 " 1,000

Health Planner 1168.18619.000.214 $1,642.65 40,109
Health Educator 1206.18625.000.214 $1,542.65 40,109
Health Planner 8815.18619.081.214 26,705
Health Planner 9100.18619.012.214 13,404
Program Supervisor 9100.18703.012.214 2,126
Program Supervisor 9103.18703.091.214 $1,167.69 30,360
Family Support Specialist 9103.18704.091.214 $13.00 14,113
Family Support Specialist 9103.18701.091.214 $13.00 13,520
Family Support Specialist 9103.18702.091.214 $13.00 13,520
Family Support Specialist 9103.18705.091.214 13520
9103.18708.091.214 13520

Family Support Specialist

There being no further business, Myron Anderson made the motion to adjourn. Nathaniel

Woods seconded the motion. The meeting adjourned with a vote of 7-0.




/

forf C. Anderson

Brad Whicker

Nathaniel Woods

Attest:

(Do }ottan

Cinda Kattau, Auditor




